THE DATASHEET OF
ST3243EBDR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
August 2007 Rev. 9 1/24
24
ST3243EB
ST3243EC
±15 KV ESD protected 3 to 5.5 V, 400 Kbps, RS-232

P 3.9 4.1 0.153 0.161
Tape & reel Flip-Chip28 mechanical data
Order code ST3243EB - ST3243EC
22/24
8 Order code
Table 14. Order code
Part number Temperature range Package Packaging
ST3243ECDR 0 to 70°C SO-28 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3243EBDR -40 to 85°C SO-28 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3243ECPR 0 to 70°C SSOP-28 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3243EBPR -40 to 85°C SSOP-28 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3243ECTR-E 0 to 70°C TSSOP28 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3243EBTR -40 to 85°C TSSOP28 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3243EBJR -40 to 85°C Flip-Chip28 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3243EB - ST3243EC Revision history
23/24
9 Revision history
Table 15. Revision history
Date Revision Changes